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The BC26JUMPER Series fiber jumpers typically have low

insertion loss, high return loss, and reliable operation within

various temperature ranges.

Main Features

· Telcordia GR-1209-CORE-2001

· Telcordia GR-1221-CORE-1999

· YD/T 2000.1-2009

· RoHS

Application

· FTTH (Fiber to the home)

· Access/PON distribution

· CATV system, GPON, EPON

· High reliability/Monitoring/other Network systems

· Data-base transmit broadband net

Specification

SM , MM SM , MM
Type of connector MPO/MTP 12f/24f FC/SC/ST/LC/MU/MT-RJ/ESCON/E2000
Diameter (mm) 2.0/3.0/3.6 etc 0.9, 2.0, 3.0

Polish MM UPC MM APC SM UPC SM APC MM UPC MM APC SM UPC SM APC
Insert loss (dB) ≤0.35 ≤0.35 ≤0.35 ≤0.35 ≤0.3 ≤0.3 ≤0.3 ≤0.3
Return loss (dB) ≥25 ≥25 ≥50 ≥60 ≥25 ≥50 ≥60

Exchange ability (dB) ≤0.2 ≤0.2
Repeatability (dB) ≤0.2 ≤0.2

Temperature range（℃） -40 ～ 85 -40 ～ 85
Remark If you need IL≤0.25dB, IL≤0.2dB, IL≤0.15dB, Bestop can offer it as well. Contact us!
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